Illinois law.
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Section 870.301  Grant Assistance Availability 

a)	Subject to the availability of funding and the limitation and requirements set forth in this Part, grant assistance is available to units of local government that have entered into written delegation agreements with the Agency pursuant to Section 4(r) of the Act under which the Agency has delegated all or portions of its inspecting, investigating and enforcement functions at nonhazardous solid waste or municipal waste disposal sites. 

b)	The State share for total eligible costs for SMWE Grants shall not exceed 70 percent. 

c)	SMWE Grants shall be issued with budget periods which shall be concurrent with the state fiscal year.  SMWE Grants may be issued in subsequent fiscal years subject to funding availability and the requirements of this Part. 

(Source:  Amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 11861, effective August 3, 1995) 
